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LEGISLATIVE BILL 666
Approved ty the Governor Fekruary 20, 1974
Introduced by F. Carstens, 30

AN ACT relating to courts; to provide for termination of
the lien on real estate of unpaid judgments
for court costs; to amend secticn 29-2407,
Reissue Revised Statutes of Nekraska, 1943; to
repeal the original section; and to declare an
emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State cf Nekraska,

Section 1. The judypent
in_any court of this state shal

for
1 _cease to_ ke
_________________ Lkeen krought th

pade thereon, or (2) five yvears after such _case_ _eco n
inactive or is closed by final judgmept.

uppald costs_as of the effective date of this _
s

#ould otherwise _be _terminated _Lky _this__

continue for one year from such date _at _wh

shall terminate unless an action_bas_been Erough
¥ithipn such year.

Sec. 2. That section 29-2407, FHeissuc¢ Revised
Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, Le amended to read as
follows:

29-2407. Judgments for tfines and costs in
criminal cases shall be a lien upon all the fproperty of
the defendant within the county from the time of
docketing the case by the clerk of the proper ccurt, and
judygments upon forfeited recognizance shall be a like
lien from the time of forfeiture. No property of any
convict shall re exempt from execution issued upon any
such judgment as aforesaid, against such convict, except
in cases where the convict shall Lte sentenced to the
Nebraska Penal and Correctional Complex for a period of
more than two years, or to suffer death, in which cases
there shall be the same exemptions as at the time may te
provided by law for civil cases. The_lien_on_real estate

Sec. 3. 1That original section 29-2407, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Netraska, 1943, is repealed.

Sec, U, Since an ermergency exists, this act
shall be in full force and take effect, from and after
its passage and approval, according to law.

== 427



